
THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO COLLEGE OF MEDICINE & LIFE SCIENCES 
REQUIRED CLERKSHIP CONTACTS 

 

AHEC Family Medicine  Internal Medicine 
 

 
 

Courtney Combs, JD  
419-383-4880 

Courtney.combs@utoledo.edu 
CCE 3105B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Shirley Bodi, MD 
419-383-5557 

shirley.bodi2@utoledo.edu  
Dowling Hall 2220 

 

 
 

Christopher Lynn, MD 
419-383-5022 

christopher.lynn@utoledo.edu 
Ruppert Health Center, 0012 

Neurology  Neurology  Obstetrics & Gynecology  
 

 
 

Vicki Ramsey-Williams, MD 
419-383-3780 

vicki.ramsey-williams@utoledo.edu 
Neurosciences Center, Ste. 201 

 

 
 

Mehmood Rashid, MD 
419-383-3518 

mehmood.rashid@utoledo.edu 
Neurosciences Center, Ste. 201 

 

 
 

Catherine Van Hook, MD 
419-291-3123 

catherine.vanhook@utoledo.edu 
3rd floor Legacy TTH 

Pediatrics  Psychiatry  Surgery  
 

 
 

Rajat Kaul, MD 
419-291-7979 

rajat.kaul@utoledo.edu 
Jobst Floor E TTH 

 

 
 

Chandani Lewis, MD 
419-383-5654 

chandani.lewis@utoledo.edu 
Ruppert Health Center, 0100 

 

 
 

Stephanie Pannell, MD 
419-383-3580 

stephanie.pannell@utoledo.edu 
2128 Dowling Hall 
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ADDITIONAL ELECTIVE CLERKSHIP COORDINATORS 
 

Anesthesiology Dentistry Emergency Medicine Global Medicine 

James Hofmann, M.D. 
james.hofmann@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3556 

William Davis, D.D.S. 
william.davis@utoledo.edu  

419-383-4547 

Jean-Paul Amegee, M.D. 
jeanpaul.amegee@utoledo.edu 

419-383-6375 

Kris Brickman, M.D. 
kris.brickman@utoledo.edu 

419-383-6383 

    

Neurosurgery Ophthalmology Orthopedic Surgery Otolaryngology 

Stephanie Pannell, M.D. 
stephanie.pannell@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3580 

Stephanie Pannell, M.D. 
stephanie.pannell@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3580 

Nabil Ebraheim, M.D. 
nabil.ebraheim@utoledo.edu 

419-383-4380 

Stephanie Pannell, M.D. 
stephanie.pannell@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3580 

    

Pathology  Library 
 

Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation  

 
Radiation Oncology  

 
Amira F. Gohara, M.D. 

amira.gohara@utoledo.edu 
419-383-4918 

 

Margaret Hoogland 
margaret.hoogland@utoledo.edu 

419-383-4214 

 
Steven Farrell, M.D. 

steven.farrell@utoledo.edu 
419-383-5090 

 

Mersiha Hadziahmetovic, M.D. 
Mersiha.hadziahmetovic@utoledo.edu 

419-383-6094 

    

Radiology Urology 

 
Haitham Elsamaloty, M.D. (Interim) 
haitham.elsamaloty@utoledo.edu 

419-383-3428 
 

 
Puneet Sindhwani, M.D., M.S. 

puneet.sindhwani@utoledo.edu 
419-383-3584 
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